

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6243/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRLA No. 2780/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABIDA BAPUSAHEB MALDAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission of
the Court to withdraw this petition qua petitioner No.1-Abida
Bapusaheb Maldar. Permission granted. The special leave
petition is disposed of as withdrawn without observing anything on
merits qua petitioner No. 1. Petitioner No. 2-Asif Bapusaheb
Maldar will now become the sole petitioner.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioner- Asif Bapusaheb Maldar will
not be arrested subject to the condition that he will cooperate with
the investigation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master