

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6243/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRLA No.
2780/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASIF BAPUSAHEB MALDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and anticipatory bail
and office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner - Asif Bapusaheb Maldar submits that the petitioner has now been committed to Sessions Court for trial and the trial is likely to commence shortly. In view of the submission, we dispose of this special leave petition with a direction that if the petitioner moves an application for grant of regular bail before the trial Court within two weeks from today, the interim protection granted vide order dated 5th September, 2008 shall continue to be in force till his application is disposed of by the trial Court.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master